No. DoP/DMN/Estt.- HOD/2012-13/ 3 8 U.T. Administration of Daman and Diu, Directorate of Prosecution Daman and Diu, Daman – 396 220.

Dated: 21/08/2012

## ORDER

The Hon'ble Administrator of Daman and Diu is pleased to declare Director of Prosecution, Daman & Diu, Daman as the Head of Office for the establishment of the Directorate of Prosecution, Daman and Diu, Daman under rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 1978 and sub section (3) of section 25-A of code of criminal procedure, 1973.

This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department, Secretariat, Daman vide diary No. 1305 dated 02/07/2012 and approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, vide diary No. 4097 dated 16/07/2012.

This issues in supersession of earlier Order No. 1/DC/Home/DOP/2012-2013/296 dated 16/08/2012.

By Order in the name of Administrator of Daman and Diu.

(Kishore Bamania)
Deputy Secretary (Finance)

To,
Shri P.S. Mangera,
Director of Prosecution,
Daman & Diu,
Daman.

## Copy to:

- 1) The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4) The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 5) The District and Sessions Judge, Daman/Diu
- 6) The C.J.M., Daman/Diu.
- 7) The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 8) The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu.
- 9) All A.P.P. / P.P. / Sp. P.P., Daman/Diu.
- 10) The HO, Government Printing Press for publication in the Gazette.
- 11) Guard file/ Office copy.